

Charles Sturt University 2021 Online Open Day – Attendee Hub Competition

Terms and Conditions

By entering the 2021 Charles Sturt University Online Open Day Attendee Hub Game (Competition), you accept the following terms and conditions.

Promoter

 The promoter of the Competition is Charles Sturt University (ABN: 83 878 708 551) of Panorama Avenue, Bathurst, New South Wales 2795 (Charles Sturt)

Competition Period

 The Competition commences on Sunday 15 August 2021 at 10.00am (AEST) and entries close on Sunday 15 August 2021 at 2.00pm (AEST) (Competition Period). Any entry submitted outside the Competition Period will be invalid.

Eligibility

- 3. Entry in the Competition is open to all persons who register and attend the event subject to clause 5.
- 4. Entrants who are under 18 years acknowledge and agree that they have the consent of their parent or guardian to enter the Competition.
- 5. Current Charles Sturt employees and immediate family members of employees are ineligible to enter.

How to enter

- 6. To enter, Entrants must, during the Competition Period:
 - a. Register for the Online Open Day.
 - b. Do any one or more of the following (each a Specific Competition):
 - i. check in to and attend the event and go into the draw to win the major prize for attending the Online Open Day; and/or
 - ii. complete the various challenges in the Game tab to be awarded various points which will be shown throughout the day on a game leader board. At the close of the Competition Period the TOP 50 entrants will go into a draw to win one of the gamification prizes; and/or
 - iii. upload a picture to #charlessturtopenday to go into a draw to win the Social Media prize pack.
- 7. Each Entrant represents and warrants that all details provided with their registration are true and correct.
- 8. Only one (1) entry per person per Specific Competition is permitted. Any subsequent entry of an Entrant after the first valid entry is received from that Entrant will be deemed invalid.



- Entries will be deemed accepted at the time of receipt by Charles Sturt and not at the time of transmission. Entries received will be considered final by Charles Sturt. Incomplete, inaccurate, erroneous, ineligible, or incomprehensible entries will be deemed invalid.
- 10. Costs associated with accessing the website link remain an Entrant's responsibility and may vary depending on the internet service or telecommunications provider used.
- 11. The use of any automated entry software or mechanical, electronic, or other means that allows an Entrant to automatically enter repeatedly is prohibited and will render all entries submitted by that Entrant invalid.

Prizes

- 12. The random prize draws for each Specific Competition will take place at Charles Sturt's campus at Panorama Ave, Bathurst NSW 2795 on Tuesday 17 August 2021 at 12.00pm (AEST).
- 13. The prizes are as follows (Prizes):

MAJOR PRIZE FOR ATTENDING ONLINE OPEN DAY:

Apple Air Pod Pro - \$295

Charles Sturt Merch pack 1 (including Charles Sturt hoodie and beanie) - \$70

\$250 Officeworks Gift card to set up study space

1 x year subscription to headspace - \$69.99

Total: \$684.99

GAMIFICATION PRIZE 1:

Nintendo Switch gaming console - \$429

Charles Sturt Merch Pack 1 (including Charles Sturt hoodie and beanie) - \$70

\$100 Prezzee Gift Card

Total: \$599

GAMIFICATION PRIZE 2:

Charles Sturt Merch Pack 2 (including Charles Sturt Huddle and socks) - \$85

\$100 Prezzee Gift Card

Total: \$185

GAMIFICATION PRIZE 3:

Charles Sturt Merch Pack 2 (including Charles Sturt Huddle and socks) - \$85

\$100 Prezzee Gift Card



Total: \$185

SOCIAL MEDIA PRIZE (UPLOAD A PIC OF YOUR OPEN DAY SET UP, TAG #CHARLESSTURTOPENDAY AND YOU COULD WIN!)

1 x UE Boom - \$158

Charles Sturt Merch Pack (including Charles Sturt Huddle and socks) - \$85

\$100 Prezzee Gift Card

Total: \$343

14. Total prize pool is valued at AUD \$1996.99

Prizes conditions

- 15. Each Entrant is limited to one Prize only across the Competition notwithstanding if they have entered multiple Specific Competitions. If any Entrant is drawn as the winner of any second Prize, that draw will be null and void and Charles Sturt will award that Prize to the next randomly selected Entrant.
- 16. The Prizes are not transferable or redeemable for cash. The Prizes must be taken as offered and cannot be varied.
- 17. Charles Sturt will contact the winners by phone/email within two (2) business days of the applicable draw via provided email address and/or phone.
- 18. In the event that Charles Sturt cannot successfully contact the Entrants who were randomly selected as prize winners within three (3) months of the draw, and the Entrant's contact details were deemed correct, or if the Entrant is ineligible to accept or declines the Prize, Charles Sturt may, at its sole discretion, award the Prize to the next randomly selected Entrant. Charles Sturt will continue this process until an Entrant has been successfully contacted and has confirmed their eligibility to be awarded a Prize.
- 19. If a Prize becomes unavailable, for any reason beyond Charles Sturt's reasonable control, then a comparable prize or prize element of equal or greater value will be awarded in lieu. An entry and any copyright subsisting in an entry irrevocably becomes, at time of entry, the property of Charles Sturt.

Use of Social Media

20. This Competition is not sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with Facebook, Twitter, Snapchat or Instagram. Each Entrant releases those entities from any liability in connection with the Competition.

Release and Liability

- 21. To the full extent permitted by law, Charles Sturt excludes all liability arising in connection with this Competition, any entry or any Prize.
- 22. Charles Sturt is not responsible for any late, lost, incorrectly submitted, delayed, incomplete or corrupted entry whether due to error or otherwise. Charles Sturt is under no obligation to accept any entry which is not submitted in accordance with these terms and conditions.
- 23. Without prejudice to any other rights of a party, each Entrant indemnifies Charles Sturt against any loss, claim or damage arising from the Entrant's participation or entry in the Competition or winning any Prize.



Privacy

- 24. Charles Sturt may collect, store and use personal information collected from Entrants in order to conduct the Competition and related purposes including future marketing activities about Charles Sturt.
- 25. The winning Entrant consents to the publication of their name and details, and agrees to participate in future Charles Sturt marketing, if required by Charles Sturt, which may include being interviewed, photographed and/or videoed.
- 26. Personal information is managed by Charles Sturt in accordance with the Charles Sturt Privacy Management Plan https://policy.csu.edu.au/document/view-current.php?id=218&version=2. Any Entrant can contact the Charles Sturt Ombudsman about personal information held by Charles Sturt about them.
- 27. Supply of personal information is voluntary, but if an Entrant declines to do so then Charles Sturt may not be able to include their entry in any Competition or award any Prize.